
Shipping Box 
Contents

Box 1 • Compressor
BWB1-COMP •  54 lb box

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
BW-H800 Compressor Hardware Bag 1

BW-WH001 Windmill Compressor 1

MULTIPLE Premounted Outlet Assembly 1

MULTIPLE Tower Top PVC Assembly 1

BW-WH711 Dome 1

BW-WH719 Pivot Tube 1

Box 2 • Wheel Blade & Tail
BWB2-BT •  75 lb box

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
BW-H610 “Becker Windmills” Tail Sticker 2

BW-WH005 Blades 12

BW-WH026 Tail 2

BW-WH028 Strap, Blade Spacer-28 12

BW-WH047 6” Crossbrace / Stiff Back 12

BW-WH048 Blade Brace 12

BW-WH611 “Danger Thin Ice”  Tail Sticker 2

BW-H801 Wheel Hardware Bag 1

BW-H801 Tail Hardware Bag 1

BW-H803 Tail Arms Hardware Bag 1

Box 3 • Dome & Hub
BWB3-DH •  11 lb box

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
BW-H503 Sheet Metal Screws 4

BW-H502 Socket Head Cap Screws 8

BW-H501 Square Head Set Screws 2

BW-WH144 Hub Part 1

BW-WH004 Center Hub Spool 2

BW-H804 Dome Hub Hardware Bag 1

www.BeckerWindmills.com   •   (888) 905-3595   •   4385 E 110th Street • Grant, MI 49327
Page 1

Windmill Kits & Box Quantities
PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
BWM12 12’ Windmill Kit 5 Boxes - Boxes 1 to 5

BWM16 16’ Windmill Kit 6 Boxes - Boxes 1 to 6

BWM20 20’ WIndmill Kit 7 Boxes - Boxes 1 to 7

BWM12W 12’ Windmill Kit w/ Tubing & Diffuser 7 Boxes - Boxes 1 to 5, WD1, L5PVC1

BWM16W 16’ Windmill Kit w/ Tubing & Diffuser 8 Boxes - Boxes 1 to 6, WD1, L5PVC1

BWM20W 20’ Windmill Kit w/ Tubing & Diffuser 9 Boxes - Boxes 1 to 7, WD1, L5PVC1

BWM20DLX 20’ Windmill Kit w/ Tubing & 2 Diffusers 10 Boxes - Boxes 1 to 7, WD1, (2) L5PVC1

BWMH Windmill Head 6 Boxes - Boxes 1 to 3, Tail Arms, WD1, L5PVC1

BWMHW Windmill Head w/ Tubing & Diffuser 4 Boxes - Boxes 1 to 3, Tail Arms

Complete Kit Accessory Boxes
PART # DESCRIPTION WEIGHT

WD1 50’ Poly Tubing, QS2 Diffuser 
& Fittings 16 lbs

WD2 50’ Poly Tubing 2 - QS1 Diffusers, 
Splitters & Clamps 25 lbs

L5PVC1 100’ Roll 1/2” Quick Sink 
PVC Hose 49 lbs



Box 6 • 16’ Tower Extension
BWB6-16T • 43 lb box • Only included with 16’ windmills

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
BW-TP009 Horizontal Brace, 36-5/16” 4

BW-TP010 Horizontal Brace, 48” 4

BW-TP015 Crossbar, 32-1/4” 8

BW-TP016 Crossbar, 41-11/16” 4

BW-TP020 Leg, 48” (8 Holes) 4

BW-TP045 Crossbar, 35” 4

BW-TP147 Tensioner 4

BW-H805 Tightener Hardware Bag 1

BW-H807 Tower Bolts Hardware Bag 1

BWHS Hinge Set 1

Box 7 • 20’ Tower Extension
BWB7-20T • 49 lb box • Only included with 20’ windmills

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
BW-TP010 Horizontal Brace, 48” 8

BW-TP017 Crossbar, 39-1/8” 8

BW-TP018 Crossbar, 47-7/8” 4

BW-TP020 Leg, 48” (8 Holes) 4

BW-TP046 Crossbar, 41-1/8” 4

BW-TP147 Tensioner 4

BW-H805 Tightener Hardware Bag 1

BW-H807 Tower Bolts Hardware Bag 1

www.BeckerWindmills.com   •   (888) 905-3595   •   4385 E 110th Street • Grant, MI 49327

Box 5 • 12’ Tower
BWB5-12T •  49 lb box

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
BW-TP008 Horizontal Brace, 20-13/16” 4

BW-TP009 Horizontal Brace, 36-5/16” 4

BW-TP013 Crossbar, 25-3/4” 8

BW-TP014 Crossbar, 36-1/2” 4

BW-TP020 Leg, 48” (8 Holes) 4

BW-TP044 Crossbar, 29-3/4” 4

BW-TP147 Tensioner 4

BW-TP051 Ground Stakes 4

BW-H805 Tightener Hardware Bag 1

BW-H807 Tower Bolts Hardware Bag 1

Box 4 • 8’ Tower & Tail Arm
BWB3-DH •  58 lb box

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
BW-TP006 Top Section Horizontal Brace, 12-7/8” 4

BW-TP008 Horizontal Brace, 20-13/16” 4

BW-TP009 Horizontal Brace, 36-5/16” 4

BW-TP011 Crossbar, 19-1/4” 8

BW-TP012 Crossbar, 33-3/8” 4

BW-TP019 Top Leg, 48” (17 Holes) 4

BW-TP020 Leg, 48” (8 Holes) 4

BW-TP040 Anchor Stake Clamp 8

BW-TP043 Crossbar, 26-5/8” 4

BW-TP147 Tensioner 4

BW-WH031 Tail Arm 1

BW-WH032 Tail Arm 1

BW-H805 Tightener Hardware Bag 1

BW-H806 Stake Clamp Hardware Bag 1

BW-H807 Tower Bolts Hardware Bag 1

BW-H808 16 Bolt Hardware Bag 1

BW-H809 Lag Bolt Hardware Bag 1

Shipping Box 
Contents

All Windmill Hardware Bag 
contents listed on page 3

Page 2



www.BeckerWindmills.com   •   (888) 905-3595   •   4385 E 110th Street • Grant, MI 49327

Compressor Hardware Bag - BW-H800 Tightener Hardware Bag - BW-H805

Stake Clamp Hardware Bag - BW-H806

Tower Bolts Hardware Bag - BW-H807

16 Bolt Hardware Bag - BW-H808

16 Bolt Hardware Bag - BW-H808

Wheel Hardware Bag - BW-H801

Tail Hardware Bag - BW-H802

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
BW-H401 Large Steel Washer 1

BW-H602 White Washer 3

BW-H600 Plastic Tail Spacer 2

BW-WH707 Black Tail Arm Support 2

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
BW-H306 1-1/2” Bolt 4

BW-H201 Locknut 4

BW-H402 5/16” Heavy Washer 8

BW-H606 Grommets 8

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
BW-H308 1” Bolt 24

BW-H202 5/16” - 18 FIN HX Nut 24

BW-H402 5/16” Heavy Washer 48

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
BW-H301 3/4” Bolt 36

BW-H400 Small Washer 36

BW-H202 5/16” - 18 FIN HX Nut 36

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
BW-H304 5/16” - 18 x 5/8” Bolt 16

BW-H400 Small Washer 16

BW-H202 5/16” - 18 FIN HX Nut 16

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
BW-H309 Lag Bolt 32

BW-H400 Small Washer 32

BW-H200 1/4” - 20 FHNZ Nut 1

BW-H307 1/4” Loop Strap Bolt 1

BW-H605 Steel Loop Strap 1

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
BW-H201 Locknut 72

BW-H301 3/4” Bolt 72

BW-H402 5/16” Heavy Washer 144

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
BW-H202 5/16” - 18 FIN HX Nut 8

BW-H304 5/16” - 18 x 5/8” Bolt 8

BW-H400 Small Washer 16

Hardware 
Bag Contents

Tail Arms Hardware Bag - BW-H803

Dome Hub Hardware Bag - BW-H804

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
BW-H202 5/16” - 18 FIN HX Nut 11

BW-H301 3/4” Bolt 8

BW-H306 1-1/2” Bolt 3

BW-H400 Small Washer 22

PART # DESCRIPTION QTY
BW-H301 3/4” Bolt 1

BW-H400 Small Washer 1

BW-H604 1/4” Long Arm Hex Key 1

Page 3


